



Alaska Medical Assistance

PO Box 240808  
Anchorage, AK 99524-0808  
Phone: 907.644.6800  
Toll-free: 800.770.5650  
<http://medicaidalaska.com>

### Remittance Advice (RA) Message

Title: **Updated HCV DAA Clinical Criteria for Use Eff. 10/01/2017**

Issue Date: 09/22/2017

Run Length: 8 weeks

Provider Type(s): 001, 005, 008, 020, 021, 033, 034, 051, 056, 080

Message: New HCV DAA criteria will become effective on October 1, 2017. The current criteria with an effective date of July 1, 2016 will sunset on Tuesday, October 31, 2017. This and all criteria documents are available at <http://dhss.alaska.gov/dhcs/Pages/pharmacy/medpriorauthoriz.aspx>.  
AASLD/IDSA's HCV Guidance: Recommendations for Testing, Managing, and Treating Hepatitis document is available at [http://www.hcvguidelines.org/sites/default/files/full-guidance-pdf/HCVGuidance\\_September\\_21\\_2017\\_a.pdf](http://www.hcvguidelines.org/sites/default/files/full-guidance-pdf/HCVGuidance_September_21_2017_a.pdf).